505298407 01/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5345184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER STOCK	12/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNAPP AG	
Street Address:	GUENTER-KNAPP-STRASSE 5-7	
City:	HART BEI GRAZ	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	8075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	AT2016060030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jberry@ckrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JONATHAN KIDNEY

Address Line 1: 4225 EXECUTIVE SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 370

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCH-94161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON BERRY
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Berry/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCH-94161-Assignment_signed-Stock#page1.tif

PATENT 505298407 REEL: 048151 FRAME: 0538

STATEMENT OF DEFAULT ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

WHEREAS, Franz MATHI, having a residence at Fritz-Hubergasse 37, 8200 Gleisdorf, Austria, Roland KOHOLKA, having a residence at Lannachbergstraße 2a, 8502 Lannach, Austria, Rick BINGLE, having a residence at Black Diamond, Washington, U.S., and Peter STOCK, having a residence at Fischergasse 21, 63739 Aschaffenburg, Germany, are the joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to inventions relating to "A Picking System And Picking Station For Picking Articles For Order And Batch Picking," which are set forth in a national stage application for Letters Patent filed in the United States on February 19, 2018 as Serial No. 15/753,526, claiming priority to PCT application no. PCT/AT2016/060030 filed on August 17, 2016, which claims priority to Austrian Patent Application No. GM 246/2015 filed August 19, 2015; and

WHEREAS, KNAPP AG, an Austrian Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at Guenter-Knapp-Strasse 5-7, 8075 Hart bei Graz, Austria, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

WHEREAS the Assignments for inventors Franz MATHI, Roland KOHOLKA and Rick BINGLE have been formally filed on July 24, 2018, for recordation at the United States Patent & Trademark Office. Inventor Peter STOCK has refused to and continues to refuse to execute an assignment to KNAPP AG.

However, for inventions made by an inventor employed by an Austrian company the employee has to inform the Austrian company about his invention and the company has to claim the invention for the company within a deadline of four months, pursuant to Austrian Patent Law §12 PatG. Claiming of the invention for ownership can be via the support of the inventor during the process of filing a patent application of the invention in the name of the company. This procedure was followed with the original Austrian priority filing GM 246/2015 on August 19, 2015. Therefore, since KNAPP AG has conformed to the rules of Austrian Patent Law §12 PatG, inventor Peter STOCK has actively and/or constructively assigned his entire rights to the invention to KNAPP AG. Accordingly, KNAPP AG is the rightful owner of the invention both in Austria and in any other countries (including the U.S.) that a patent application is filed in.

Above Statement is sworn to be true, signed in the name of KNAPP AG:

Signed by DI Franz Mathi / COO of KNAPP AG

DATED: December 4, 2018

PATENT REEL: 048151 FRAME: 0539